

2011 No. 2440

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES

**The Belarus (Restrictive Measures) (Overseas Territories) Order
2011**

ISBN 978-0-11-151609-6

CORRECTION

Page 3, article 2(1), in the definition of “restricted goods”, line two: “...Export Control Order **(b)**...” should read “...Export Control Order 2008 **(b)**...”;

Page 3, article 2(1), in the definition of “restricted goods”, line four: “...Export Control Order or the...” should read “...Export Control Order 2008 or the...”; and

Page 15, article 30: “...Schedule 6 is revoked as set out in that Schedule.” should read “...Schedule 6 is revoked.”.

February 2012

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office
and Queen’s Printer of Acts of Parliament